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tb2 small scale sector wIthout any. permission Or ~ from. the, GCIf-
ernment except in the case of re-roll-
fDJ1<; mills<; and I •

(ll) if so, ""ily. has this 'ban been 'lI1lposed on re-rolllng mills?

The Minister of Industry (Sbrl Manubhal Shah): (a). Yes, . Sir, excepting for handlooms and' pOWl!rlo.oms ~  mills.

(b) Manufacture 6f Iron and steel in Rny Quantity requires permission u"der the Iron & Steel Control .Order due to scarcity of raw materials.

Portugal Case In W\ti'lII. COIIIi

r Shri Ram KrilJwl Gupta:
IN. i !lhr! D. C. SharDul:
L 8hr! P. E •• D.8O: .

, 'wal the Prime MInister be pleased to refer to the reply given to' Starred Question No. 91Q on the 15th December, 1959 and stilte the latest poiiUon with regard to the Portugql!se complaint to the International Court rigarding Nagar-Havel! and Dadrat

The PrIme Minister ,Uld MlDIster 01
External 'AIrairs (Shrl .:rawallaJilaJ Nehru): Tlie Court's judgment js still awaited.

A.I.B: Station, Cuttaelr

{'Shrl Saganna:
IS. Shrl S. C. 8am,anta:

: will the Minister of fIlformatlon ael
9roaelcastlng be pleased to state:

la) wr<;<;ihe<; any' Adivasi"members
!)ave ,been taken into-th, PrDgramme
/o..dv.UQry ~  for A.I.R., Cut-
liick<; and ' ....

. (b)' if the answer to pari, (a) abovd
~ I the ne,ative, tl\e reaSons. therefOr?

The Minister of information aDd Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) No,
Sir.

. (b) Previously the Cuttack Station had a low power transmitter and was hot broadcasting Adivasi programme, 'meant for tribal areas which were then outside the reach of the trallS-
mitter. A weekly programme of tribal music is now being broadcast since November 1959 and it is proposed 'to nominate an Adivasi member to the
.Programme Advisory Committee.

Transport Uld Gradl.... of Salt

... Shrl Bam KrJahan Gupta: Will the Minister of Commerce and fIldus-
try be pleased to refer to the reply 'liven to Starred Question No. 614 on the 7th December, 1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have s:nc-e
!COnsidered the proposal for introduction of, a system of grading of salt and of transport of salt in bulk by IS Ii <;
and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Mlnl8ter of fIldustIT (SItrI 'MaDallhai Shah): (a) and (b). The 'questibn of introduction of a sysl.<>m 'of grading of salt is under consideration and will take some time to 'decide. As regards transport of salt ih INIk by rail, experimental loading 'of salt in bulk by rail has been under-
!taken by the Railways and final 'decision will be taken in the matter after the result of the experiment is
:aVailable. '

." , • Production of P1astJes
I  •  '

'" fl. Shrl Bam Krishwi Gupta: Wu •
• the .MiniSter· of Commerce aDd industry be pleased to refer to the reply liven to Starred Question No. 266 on the 24th November, 1959 and statu whether details of the concrete proposals ~ the. manufacture of plant and
~ ~  jn India for the prlldu.11 .... ,
Of plasUcs wltb foreign collaboratlCID

